C15

COMMUNICATION
COUNCIL - October 20, 2021
From: erks@vaughan.ca CW (Clsd) - Report No. 47, Item 3
To: Adelina Bellisario
Subject: FW: [External] Reject the 4101 Rutherford Rd Development
Date: October-13-21 12:46:19 PM

From: Maria -

Sent: Wednesday, October 13, 2021 12:30 PM

To: Rosanna DeFrancesca <Rosanna.DeFrancesca@vaughan.ca>; Maurizio Bevilacqua
<Maurizio.Bevilacqua@vaughan.ca>; Mario Ferri <Mario.Ferri@vaughan.ca>; Gino Rosati
<Gino.Rosati@vaughan.ca>; Linda Jackson <Linda.Jackson@vaughan.ca>; Marilyn lafrate
<Marilyn.lafrate@vaughan.ca>; Tony Carella <Tony.Carella@vaughan.ca>; Sandra Yeung Racco
<Sandra.Racco@vaughan.ca>; Alan Shefman <Alan.Shefman@vaughan.ca>; Clerks@vaughan.ca
Subject: [External] Reject the 4101 Rutherford Rd Development

At the May 18, 2021 meeting, the City of Vaughan Council made a commitment to
the community that if OLT led mediation failed, then Council would reject the
proposed development.

Do the right thing and reject this proposal. This community is congested enough!
Traffic is brutall We live here for a reason and it is not up to the this landlord to
destroy it! Please say no to this development!

Maria Critelli

Sent from my iPhone



